Category High Average by State and Gender

September 17, 2016

The Target requirments for Singles are 2500 for

CA
2016

Singles

Men and 2000 for Women

:tuamber Name Spec Cat Shot Average
Female

9503693 HUGHES, KYM L W 2,000 .9615
9904639 THORP, BARBARA A L 2,800 .9543
1311841 BONETTI, ERICA L w 2,200 .9509
1410174 TAYLOR, OLIVIAM J 2,700 .9363
8000712 LARKIN, VICKIE L L 5,600 .9359
1015224 GORDON, HEATHER N w 2,000 .9290
0703137 BILBEY, JACQUE L 3,200 .9006
Male

0708374 BONETTI, GARY 2,900 .9890
0707620 BILBEY, TERRY \Y, 3,200 .9863
9300608 DAVIS, RICH 3,100 .9861
1014930 SERGENT, WILLIAM D P 2,600 .9858
8701255 GUSTAFSON, DOUGLAS A 3,200 .9819
8704741 WADDELL, KEVIN L P 2,600 9792
0610996 ABRAHAM, FERDI 2,900 .9790
9202956 MORIMOTO, WARREN G P 4,000 .9788
1114994 VEGA, CHAYTON J 3,000 .9783
1418803 HAMBLY, WYATT J J 3,700 9776
1410346 MORRILL, WAYNE 2,500 9772
0730713 KELLY, DAVID 2,500 .9748
0411233 SAKAMOTO, KENT | 3,800 9747
0211113 JONES, HERB R 3,000 .9740
1115184 FESLER, RON 2,900 9728
9005483 CRAWFORD, GENE R P 3,400 9724
8005833 MACK, J DOYLE T 3,400 9715
0736298 MCMAHAN, RONNIE D T 2,500 .9700
7801049 PREMO, LARRY \% 2,600 .9692
0757845 WILLIAMSON, STEVEN W \% 6,600 .9686
9001188 SMITH, STEVEN R 4,300 .9681
0725594 HELLER, JIMMY R 3,800 .9676
0511246 KING, DOUGLAS J 4,200 .9624
0111196 CURTEN JR, DONALD W 2,600 .9623
0736335 MCNAMARA, VINCE T 2,800 .9582
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1013028
0727729
1315612
9500191
8307542
1210243
1111296

LANGE, JAY P

HUGHES, LARRY A
OAKHAM, JIM J
PATTERSON, CHARLES B
BICKLY, LARRY C
WASHER, BRENT
TAYLOR, LA
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3,000
3,400
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3,400
2,600
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.9573
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Category High Average by State and Gender

September 17, 2016

CA
2016

Handicap

The Target requirments for Doubles are 1500

for Men and 1000 for Women

:tuamber Name Spec Cat Shot Average
Female

1115243 VIEIRA, ALI W 1,600 9319
9200755 LARKIN-DIXON, LEAH w 1,300 .9154
1620592 LIN, SELINA J 1,500 .9027
1015224 GORDON, HEATHER N w 2,000 .8950
9904639 THORP, BARBARA A L 3,600 .8911
1417782 MARTELLA, MADISON M J 1,300 .8900
1311841 BONETTI, ERICA L W 1,700 .8894
9204371 PUCKETT, ESTHER L 1,700 .8876
1419399 THOMPSON, DONNA S L 1,900 .8868
0700643 CLODT, GERRIE L L 1,200 .8842
1410174 TAYLOR, OLIVIAM J 3,200 .8828
8904017 GRAHAM, PAULETTE A W 1,500 .8813
1414875 CONNEL, JULIEH w 2,600 8792
1622019 HALEY, AUBRIE L J 1,400 8743
1312564 LILEROOS, JENNIFER w 1,600 .8713
0763536 KNIGHT, DELIGHT R L 1,500 .8687
1622018 HALEY, ALLIE M J 1,000 .8650
0612625 COBB, KAREN E L 1,000 .8640
0703137 BILBEY, JACQUE L 4,000 .8638
9503693 HUGHES, KYM L W 2,600 .8577
1214160 SKOU, KAREN E L 3,100 .8535
8201332 EVANOFF, PENNEY LYNN L 1,800 .8522
1620888 CORTOPASSI, KATHY 1,800 .8467
8000712 LARKIN, VICKIE L L 5,000 .8420
1620395 CAMPBELL, TWYLA 1,300 .8400
9803656 RINGER, RISSETTO REB L 1,700 .8347
1013397 SEUMALO, CAROL J L 2,000 .8325
1517714 DELFABRO, BIANCA R J 1,100 .8309
1310753 JONES, VALERIE L 3,800 .8297
1510060 REILLY, MONICA | W 4,800 .8273
1316937 BLYTHE, RHONDA C W 2,200 .8273
0920870 LARGENT, KERRIE M L 2,000 .8140
0414375 SMITH, TAMMY A L 1,600 .8044
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1113384
1513313
1418387
9303864
0813746
1620520
9600649
1511509

Male
0411138

0708374
1517217
0730713
9300608
0708400
8501534
1410062
8704741
1430069
0707620
1416564
1014930
1416544
1623158
9801241
1512947
8101141
1518820
0610996
0815281
1510208
1210463
0814489
1211779
0725594
1625926
1315612
1414898
1414986
9001188
0415769

CRAWFORD, VICKIE
SCHOOLER, DEANNA M
DINIUS, LESLIE

REEVE, KITTY G

LEE, LINDA
MARTINEZ, TANYA RENE
CALLAWAY, PEGGY A
BOURNE, DEANNE J

MCCLERNON, ANDREW S
BONETTI, GARY

BROOKSHIRE, CHRISTOPHER T

KELLY, DAVID

DAVIS, RICH
BONILLAS, DAN
PIERCE, RUSSELL W
DRAGT, CODY R
WADDELL, KEVIN L
SMITH, NATHAN
BILBEY, TERRY
GINES, BRETT M
SERGENT, WILLIAM D
HARRIS, CAL H
WELLINGTON, CHRISTIAN L
SCHOOLER, JAMES D
JONES, ERICD
WINSTEAD, DAVID JR
MARASIGAN, MARK C
ABRAHAM, FERD
WILLEY II, JOHUN T
CARVALHO, NINO W
CRIST, JARED E
SHELTON, JOEL T
CLARK, TOM
HELLER, JIMMY R
MACGREGOR, DOUGLASS T
OAKHAM, JIM J
SECREST, ROBERT L
PEARSON, MICHAEL
SMITH, STEVEN R
SHIPLEY, DON M
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2,500
1,200
1,900
1,000
2,400
1,000
3,075
1,100

1,700
2,700
1,600
3,000
3,400
2,100
3,225
2,600
2,500
2,000
4,000
1,600
2,800
1,700
1,700
1,800
1,800
2,200
2,500
2,900
2,000
2,900
1,500
1,800
1,600
4,800
2,100
2,900
1,900
4,000
5,100
2,100

7792
7767
.7684
.7640
.7596
.7040
.6995
5745

.9412
.9293
.9231
.9210
.9188
.9181
9175
9173
.9156
.9155
9147
.9138
9114
9112
.9106
.9100
.9061
.9045
.9040
.9031
.9030
.9021
.9013
.9011
.9000
.8988
.8986
.8983
.8979
.8978
.8975
.8962



Category High Average by State and Gender

September 17, 2016

The Target requirments for Doubles are 1000

CA
2016

Doubles

for Men and 500 for Women

:tuamber Name Spec Cat Shot Average
Female

8904017 GRAHAM, PAULETTE A w 600 9117
9200755 LARKIN-DIXON, LEAH w 1,200 .9108
1517714 DELFABRO, BIANCA R J 1,000 .9000
0700644 BARE, ROBIN L 800 .8988
1410174 TAYLOR, OLIVIAM J 2,000 .8960
9904639 THORP, BARBARA A L 2,200 .8955
8000712 LARKIN, VICKIE L L 4,800 .8896
1015224 GORDON, HEATHER N W 1,500 .8800
0703137 BILBEY, JACQUE L 1,700 8741
9503693 HUGHES, KYM L W 1,300 .8685
9204371 PUCKETT, ESTHER L 600 .8500
1620592 LIN, SELINA J 500 .8440
1414875 CONNEL, JULIEH w 1,200 .8433
1620395 CAMPBELL, TWYLA 1,500 .8433
1310753 JONES, VALERIE L 3,200 .8244
1315140 MOTOYASU, KENDRA ALANA G 800 .8213
0920870 LARGENT, KERRIE M L 1,500 .8193
9803656 RINGER, RISSETTO REB L 900 8111
1314510 RANGEL, ALLISON L W 1,000 .8080
1311841 BONETTI, ERICA L W 900 .8056
1419399 THOMPSON, DONNA S L 900 .8011
Male

0725594 HELLER, JIMMY R 2,700 .9637
8704741 WADDELL, KEVIN L P 2,000 .9590
0708374 BONETTI, GARY 2,100 .9581
0730713 KELLY, DAVID 1,900 .9579
8501534 PIERCE, RUSSELL W 1,200 .9567
0411233 SAKAMOTO, KENT I 3,200 .9566
1210463 CRIST, JARED E J 1,000 .9560
0921053 BAGGS, BRANDON G 1,500 .9527
9300608 DAVIS, RICH 2,900 .9521
0707620 BILBEY, TERRY \Y 1,100 .9491
1014930 SERGENT, WILLIAM D P 2,300 .9448
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1011583
9902509
8701255
1418803
9300492
0708400
1314531
1114994
9202956
0610996
0612217
9001062
1110992
0611323
0718770
1410346
0415769
1111673
7805207
1115304
9005483
0736335
1111296
0758730
0815281
8504718
0211113
1211160

ENGELMAN, LOGAN
KUNTZ, TOM E
GUSTAFSON, DOUGLAS A
HAMBLY, WYATT J
HAMATANI, WARREN
BONILLAS, DAN
GRUBBS, GARRETT J
VEGA, CHAYTON
MORIMOTO, WARREN G
ABRAHAM, FERD
SHEPHERD, LONNIE L
ANSON, TIM M
MICHELUCCI, STEVEN J
KOWALCHIK, GLENN R
ENNISS, RAY M
MORRILL, WAYNE
SHIPLEY, DON M
STUDLEY, JOHN M
ALCORIZA, RON
KINUM, JOHN
CRAWFORD, GENE R
MCNAMARA, VINCE
TAYLOR, LA
YAPELLI JR, ALBERT
WILLEY II, JOHN T
VONALLMEN, JIM
JONES, HERB R
GLITSCHKA, DOANE R
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1,600
1,700
3,400
3,100
1,300
1,000
1,800
2,000
3,800
1,900
1,000
1,500
1,700
2,000
1,100
1,900
1,500
1,600
1,600
1,500
4,100
1,400
2,100
3,500
1,900
1,100
1,900
1,200

9444
9412
9394
19390
9385
19380
9367
9360
9358
9337
19300
9267
9265
9250
9191
9179
9153
9144
9138
9127
9124
9107
9095
9066
9063
9036
9021
.9000
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